



(Stock Code: 0268.HK)

## 2024 Annual Results Announcement Investors & Analysts Briefing

On behalf of **Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited** ("Kingdee International" or the "Group"; stock code: 0268.HK), we cordially invite you or representatives of your company to attend the Kingdee 2024 Annual Results Investors & Analysts Briefing.

## Details of the conference are as follows:

Subject: 2024 Annual Results Announcement

Date: March 18, 2025 (Tuesday)
Time: 10:00 a.m. (Hong Kong Time)

Presenters: Mr. Xu Shaochun Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

Mr. Zhang Yong President

Mr. Lin Bo Executive Director, Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Wu Chao General Manager of IR Department

Language: Mandarin

Venue: Atrium, Island Shangri-La 39/F, Supreme Ct Rd, Admiralty, Hong Kong

(Please arrive at the venue 30 minutes in advance to sign in)

## ❖ Teleconference and Webcast

If you can't attend this conference, details of the teleconference and audio webcast are as follows:

Webcast Meeting Link https://s.comein.cn/ph27iw8f (Chinese)

https://s.comein.cn/fk456cvx (English)

(If the PowerPoint presentation cannot be loaded, please check

the Flash plugin. )

APP/ Search for "00268," "Kingdee International," or scan the QR code

Mini Program to enter the "Kingdee International (268.HK) 2024 Annual Results

Announcement," and click to join the meeting.

Dial-in Mainland China (+86) 4001510269

Numbers : (+852) 57006920 Hong Kong

(+852) 51089680

Taiwan (+886) 277083288 USA (+1) 2087016888 Global (+86) 01021377168

523173 (Chinese Channel)

PIN: 659381 (English Channel with Simultaneous Interntritation)

659381 (English Channel with Simultaneous Interptrtation)

Register:

Chinese English

(Please scan QR code to register on or before 17 Mar, 2025)

Kingdee will release its 2024 Annual Results after the market closes on March 17, 2025. The results presentation can be downloaded at <a href="https://investor.kingdee.com/en/finance/briefing/">https://investor.kingdee.com/en/finance/briefing/</a> before 9:00 a.m. on March 18, 2025.

Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact Cynthia Chen (852) 3977 1829 and Astrid Zhao (852) 52104688(kingdee@wsfg.hk).

Wonderful Sky Financial Group 皓天財經集團